

April 4, 2022

Media Contact:

Brooke Renn

(919) 785-1214, ext. 252; brenn@achc.org

For all other inquiries:

(919) 785-1214, (855) 937-2242, customerservice@achc.org

ACHC and MAC Legacy Renew Partnership to Support Providers

CARY, N.C. – Accreditation Commission for Health Care (ACHC) announces the renewal of its partnership with MAC Legacy, a company dedicated to delivering effective solutions to help hospices and home care agencies provide the highest quality care.

"ACHC and MAC Legacy understand the challenges hospices and home care agencies face," said Susan Mills, ACHC Senior Program Director. "MAC Legacy offers industry-specific products and services that make it easier for providers to manage business operations and maintain compliance. This gives organizations more time to focus on providing the best care to patients."

The renewed partnership allows MAC Legacy clients to continue receiving special pricing on ACHC Accreditation for home health, hospice, private duty, palliative care, and home infusion therapy services. Discounts also are available on educational resources that support the accreditation process.

About MAC Legacy

Since 1995, the team at MAC Legacy has worked to create, develop, and promote excellence in home health and hospice leadership and achieve superior results in patient care. MAC Legacy offers coding and consulting services for organizations in addition to educational resources and tools that provide simple solutions to complex problems.

For more information, visit askmaclegacy.com.

About ACHC

ACHC is a recognized leader in accreditation and offers a comprehensive suite of accreditation and distinction options for a variety of healthcare providers. ACHC has CMS deeming authority for home health, hospice, and home infusion therapy services.

With over 35 years of experience, ACHC has a history of driving success with industry-leading programs. ACHC develops solutions for healthcare providers worldwide and remains committed to delivering a customized, collaborative accreditation experience.

To learn more, email <u>customerservice@achc.org</u> or call (855) 937-2242, ext. 457.

###

